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A Message from Gary Weisserman, Head of School

Dear Bernard Zell Community,

As we enter our 78th year, I can’t help but look back on the 2023-24 school 
year with pride and gratitude. My pride stems from the extraordinary 
experience we provided for our students: a world-class Jewish education 
punctuated with memorable and often transformational moments. I find 
great nachas in the remarkable work of our faculty and staff in further 
extending our programmatic and curricular excellence. 

Our theme for the year was Chesed v’Ometz (kindness and courage), and 
our teachers ensured our students engaged with both. From long-standing 
programs such as the Hanukkah Music Festival and Tiyul and Mifgash, 
to innovative curricular offerings such as our Nesharim Jewish studies 
program in Middle School and our piloting of the groundbreaking Wit and 
Wisdom curriculum in Lower School, our teachers impacted our students in 
so many ways.

I am grateful to our educators for their tremendous work, but none of it 
would be possible without the incredible generosity of our community. 
With your heartfelt support, we were able to thrive, innovate, grow, and to 
continue to develop engaged and confident Jewish leaders. On behalf of 
the Board of Trustees and leadership of Bernard Zell, we thank you for your 
support and wish you and your family a healthy, happy and fulfilling year.

We enter the 2024-25 school year with immense gratitude for all of our 
donors, and with great excitement for all that lies ahead. I hope that you 
feel the pride and joy that I do in supporting our mission.

As we look back on the 2019-20 school year we can’t help but think about the lyrics from Frozen, 

Jr., last year’s 8th-Grade Operetta. The words “let it go” naturally come to mind, implying we 
might want to turn our backs on the challenges of our previous year. However, that is far from our 
sentiments. Last year was filled with triumphs over adversity, celebration, inspiration and impact. 

As we entered our 73rd year, our community came together to open our innovative, award-winning new 
addition and reunited in January to dedicate the school’s first Sefer Torah in our custom-designed spiritual 
space, Makom Rina. As spring approached, our faculty and administration quickly pivoted to provide 
students with a robust distance learning program. Despite the distance, our community came together 
each week for Shabbat and joyously celebrated Jewish holidays and key school traditions. 

We thank you for making all of these opportunities possible. It is because of your support that we were 
able to continue to develop engaged and confident learners who have a deep commitment to humanity. 
Our students are the future Jewish leaders of our community.

We are pleased to share Bernard Zell’s Donor Report with you. We hope you take pride in the many 
accomplishments of the past year. Throughout these pages, you can see the impact of your support 
and hear from fellow donors about why they are so committed to Bernard Zell’s mission.

As we enter the 2020-21 school year we do so with tremendous gratitude to all of our donors and 
excitement for all that lies ahead. On behalf of the Board of Trustees and leadership of Bernard Zell, 
we thank you for your support and wish you and your family a healthy, happy and fulfilling year.

B’Shalom,

Gary Weisserman Debbi Cooper
Head of School Chair, Board of Trustees

DEAR BERNARD ZELL COMMUNITY,
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Volunteers

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Andrea Grostern, Chair
Allyson Becker 
Sheryl Bellick
Debbi Cooper
Adam DeWitt
Ben Ellis
Rachel Geller
Dana Westreich Hirt
Tamar Jacoby ‘94
Avi Josefson
Danny Kaufman 
Lynne Levey
Miriam Lichstein
Mike Lufrano ‘79
Jessica Malkin
David Mann
Michael Masters ‘93
Andrea Muchin
Michael Pucker
Sharon Rosenberg
Nathaniel Sager
Joel Sircus ‘06
Andrea Solow

DEVELOPMENT
Strategic Development Committee 
Tamar Jacoby ‘94, Chair
Jessica Malkin
Nathaniel Sager

AC Leadership
Annual Campaign Chairs 

Danny Margolis 
	 Marci Masur
Annual Campaign Vice Chairs 

Diana Chamlin
Jimmy Goodman

Campaign Champions
Sara Berman
Darren DeJong
Jennifer Dorfman 
David Dorfman 
Michael Geller*
Emily Hoffman* 
Tamar Jacoby ‘94*
Beth Krigel
Jessica Malkin*
Joshua Malkin* 
Bari Mlodinoff 
Jeremy Reis* 
Nathaniel Sager*
Jay Sandler* 
Katie Schaffer
Lindsay Yaffa*

Annual Fundraiser Chairs 
Jodi Gruber
Tamar Jacoby ‘94
Beth Krigel

Annual Fundraiser  
Sponsorship Chairs 
Danielle and Jay Sandler

Annual Fundraiser Committee
Leor Auerbach 
Michelle Cohen 
Merritt DeWitt
Jennifer Dorfman 
Ali Fishman
Marina Gershengorin
Jenny Goodman 
Ashley Heller
Michelle Heyman-Kantor
Asli Hurdogan
Rachel Klein
Talia Margolis 
Bari Mlodinoff
Nikki Riskin
Katie Schaffer
Elana Tennenbaum
Lindsay Yaffa
Julie Zuckerman

*Member of the Annual Campaign Leadership Advisory
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CHAI VISIONARIES 
$25,000+
Rachel and Jacob Avraham
Chicago Cubs
Rachel and Michael Geller
Jessica and Joshua Malkin*
The Pritzker Pucker  
	 Family Foundation
Danielle and Jay Sandler*
Rebekah and Ilan Shalit*

CHAI DONORS
$18,000–$24,999
Merritt and Adam DeWitt*
Traci and David Kraus*
Sharon and Barry Rosenberg
Lauren and Martin Roth*
Nahva and Felix Tollinche*
Julie and Daniel Zuckerman*

GUARDIAN LEADERS
$10,000–$17,999
The Bellick Family*
Katie and J.R. Berger 
Berman Auto Group - 
 Sara and Ross Berman* 
Marcela and Eduardo Braun 
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Jennifer and David Dorfman 
Erin and Brett Estell*
Jenny and Jimmy Goodman 
Wendy Diamond and  
 Matthew Goodman 
Andrea and Richard Grostern 
Emily and Daniel Hoffman* 
Lauren and Nicholas Horween 
Jami and Avi Josefson* 
Faylyn and Danny Kaufman 
Deborah and Micah Litow 

Annual Campaign

Marci and Jesse Masur*
Victoria Neff Polak and 
 Rob L. Polak
Abigail Pucker ‘06*
Ericka and Matt Thacker
Linda and Al Winick
Anonymous (1)

GUARDIAN BENEFACTORS 
$7,500–$9,999
Lauren and Todd Berger
Lena and David Blitstein*
Patti and Mike Frazin*
GCM Grosvenor*
Tamar Jacoby ‘94 and  
 Elan Jacoby*
Jennifer and Andrew Lucas
The Masters Family*
Norah and Matthew Meadows Bari 
and Cade Mlodinoff*
Richard Price
Sarah and Nathaniel Sager 
Anonymous (1)

GUARDIAN DONORS
$5,000–$7,499
Patricia and Howard Adelman 
Tracy and Howard Ankin
Marlene Breslow-Blitstein and 
 Berle Blitstein
Diana and Adam Chamlin* Caralynn 
and Steven Collens  Mandy and 
Adam Fayne
Linda Schottenstein Fisher
Jamie and Jordan Friedman* Mary 
and Norm Geller
Danielle and Jordan Goodman 
Shalleen and Matthew Gross Ashley 
and Ryan Heller*
Dana Westreich Hirt
Ann and David Hoffman
Alyson Horwitz
Rachel and Howard Katz
Rachel and Neil Klein*
Brett and Nadav Klugman
Erin and David Kohn

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately. If you find a
discrepancy, please email The Development Office at development@bernardzell.org. 
*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction and/or Sponsorship support.
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Beth and Ari Krigel*
Helene and Mark Lapman
Marci and Robert Laragh
Karen and Josh Leavitt
Robert S. Levinson
Nikki and Noah Levy
Pam and Ken Lester
Link Logistics  
	 Real Estate Holdings
Lyz Bodner and  
	 Michael Lufrano ‘79
The Mann Family
Talia and Danny Margolis*
Mayer Brown LLP*
Kara Goldman and  
	 Hartley Nisenbaum
Kimberly and Arnold Rubin
Sandy and Steve Sandler
Katie and Evan Schaffer
Lynne Levey and  
	 David Schreibman
Blake Rasmussen and 
	 Adam Schwartz
Jennifer and Brian Schwartz
Betsy and David Seligman
Sara Zion and Tushar Shah
Rebecca and Eric Stone
Julie and Lawrence Weisler
Andi and Larry Wolfe
Lindsay and Aaron Yaffa*
Sheri and Sherwin Zuckerman

$3,600–$4,999
Elizabeth Steele Appelbaum and 
	 Henry Appelbaum
Allyson and Scott Becker
Chapman and Cutler LLP*
Jennifer Keating and Doug Davis
Jennifer and Shawn Fabian
Rebecca and Gregg Graines
Jody and Richard Grossman
Melissa and Michael Gurovitsch
Barbara Levy Kipper
Miriam and Benjamin Lichstein
Jessica Bleyzer and  

Danny Mueller

Brady and Jeremy Reis
Barbara Vijuk
Dolly and Gary Weisserman
Jordan and Daniel Wirt*

$2,500–$3,599
Rachel and Gary Axelrod
Brienne Letourneau and  
	 Richard Bailey
Blake and Joseph Breslow*
Jodi Glickman and Eric Brown
Candace Chesler
Aurélia and Benjamin Cohen
Laura and Matthew Cohen
Sara and Scott Fisher
Ali and Michael Fishman
Marina and Morris Gershengorin
Carol and Philip Gruber
Annie and Jeff Hesser
Jill and Rick Hoffman
Nina and Robert Knopp
Debra Kissen Kohn and  
	 Jonathan Kohn
Sarah and Jason Kozin
Susan and Scott Krigel
Andrea Muchin Leon and 
	 Michael Leon
Lettuce Entertain You Restaurants*
Buffy and Stephen Levy*
The Henry and Belle Mann  
	 Charitable Foundation
Jordana and Adam Sager
Bonnie and Orrin Shifrin
Andrea Lavin Solow and  
	 Alan Solow
Jane and Jeff Youngman
Anonymous (2)

$1,800–$2,499
Rachel and Andy Ahitow
Meredith Grossman Anders and 
	 Darren Anders
Linda and Christopher Bailey
Michele and Ron Berman ‘86
Liz and Steve Brodsky
Jody and Ari Charlip

Helayne and Jerry Cohen
Elizabeth and Elliot Darvick
Tracey and Sean Felter
Debbie and Wayne Goodman
Abigail and Mark Greenburg
Emily and Greg Grossman
Brittany and Daniel Gruber
Rebecca and Brian Hartstein
Angelica Perez and Justin Joseph*
Rachel and Max Kaplan ‘01
Jessica Rivas and Joshua Kohen
Sheri and Jason Kromelow
Mandee and Jonathan Polonsky
Katie and Matthew Rich
Diana and Ed Ruthman
Lisa and Larry Sablosky
Anna Fishbein and  
	 Jonathan Samet
Julie Gelfond and Mitchell Silver
Terri Bormaster and Dale Turken
Brandon Watts*
Ashley and Evan Wayne
Linda and Thomas White
Amy Winick*
Kirsten Kohlmeyer and  
	 Gary Yarkony
Ann and Michael Zipser
Anonymous (3)

$1,000–$1,7999
Cappy Abraham*
Heidi and Craig Albert
Gela and Sheldon Altman
Debbie and Bruce Bentcover
Karen Brenner
Dale and Howard Chapman
Susan Spier Chapman and  
	 Terry Chapman
Elaine and Juda Chetrit
Michelle and Dan Cohen
Nancy Sindelar and Lewis Collens 
Dr. Luz Cua and  
	 Sebastian Cualoping
Rosanne Diamond
Bracha and Noam Dror
Lauren and Jordan Dubnow
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Janine Landow-Esser and 
	 Jeff Esser
Gail Ferber
Sarah Fornero
Marissa Cohler and Scott Frazin
Sonya Frazin
Carol and Morrie Fred
Madhu Gundavaram and Ron Gaba
Leslie and Craig Garthwaite
Barbara Gold
Judy and Daniel Goodman
Lisa and Jonathan Goodman
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ‘87 and  
	 David Gonsky
Gresham Partners LLC*
Tali and Graham Griffin
Alyssa and Joseph Hakimian
Dara and Scott Hessell
Frances Horwich
Emily and Jason Jacob
Vicki and Barry Kaufman
Victoria M. Kohn
Ariadna Cymet Lanski and  
	 Aaron Lanski
Karolina Lerner
Alexandra White Levy ‘98 and 
	 David Levy
Susan and Jonathan Levy
Ziona Levy
Sharon and Barry Millman
Mesirow Financial
Abby Aloni and Peter Moroh
Pine Dental Care*
Betsey and Dale Pinkert
Marci and Todd Price
Lisa and Seth Prostic
Averil and Arthur Reisman
Nicole and Matthew Riskin
Sandra and Michael Rosenstein
Tamar Newberger ‘77 and  
	 Andrew Schapiro
Clare Pinkert and Lincoln Schatz
Lynn and Max Schrayer
Sandy and Alan Schwartz
Andrea and Abe Shashoua

Arla and Marc Silverstein
Hila Twig
Adele Weisler
Diane and Jonathan Welbel
Robin and Mark Wolff
Carrie Campion and  
	 Aaron Zaretsky
Linda and Michael Zoller
Marcy and Michael Zoller ‘84
Anonymous (2)

$500–$999
Ruth and Denis Altman
Rebecca and Jared Bass
Leanne and Dan Belz
Laura Reff and Lee Berman
Ashley and Michael Berman
Barbara and Ronald Borden
Rachel Charlip
Myrna and Larry Cohen
Allison Lerman Dan ‘86*
Ariel and Coby Derringer
Jennifer and Scott Einberger
Marc Feder
Arna and Bobby Fisher
Jodie Garfinkel and Jim Fleming
Marc Friduss
Dr. Howard Friedman
Jacqueline and  
	 Michael Friedman
Shirley and Irv Fuld
Judy and Joel Goldberg
Karen and Jay Goodgold
Edyta and Mark Grazman*
Rosalie and Paul Greenberger
Marty Hauselman
Susan and Ronald Hillman
Gail and Harry Himmelstein
Alissa and Josh Jubelirer
Janet and Ivan Kaplan
Aaron Cooper and Eric Keitel
Mindy and Ed Kirsh
Ann and Mitchell Lerman
Melanie Kahn and  

Samuel Lichtenfeld

The Lippitz Family
Dasha and Eugene Lyubezny
Mr. and Mrs. Cary J. Malkin
Risa and Lonnie Nasatir
Neuropsychology C.H.I.L.D.  
	 Foundation: The Nowinski Family
Tali and Avi Ofer
Leslie Phillips
Jessy Pucker ‘10
Olga Syrkina and Yury Rachitsky
Sara Jacobson ‘96 and Ari Reinfeld
Avi and Nicole Ron
Jodi Cohen and David Schwartz
Stephanie Rivkin and  
	 Joel Sircus ‘06
Beth and Sol Snyderman
Brooke Hillman ‘83 and  
	 David Solow
Kathy and Ken Tallering
Elena Milyavsky and  
	 Valeriy Vaysberg
Phyllis Victorson
Mara and Peter Warman
Liz and Peter Xilas
Anonymous (4)

Up to $499
Carolyn Gold Aberman and 
	 Jonathan Aberman
Erin and Andrew Agins
Nili Rabin Alpern
Penny Anixter
Wendy Kabaker ‘75 and 
	 Warren Arnold
Joyce Leviton Asher
Bilha and Avi Avni
David Barany
Michelle Bederman
Leslie and Allen Berger
Alice and David Berger
Ceil and Phil Berger
Lois and Neil Bergman
Mona and Andrew Berman
Vicki Berman
Shosh and Yair Bernstein

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately. If you find a
discrepancy, please email The Development Office at development@bernardzell.org. 
*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction and/or Sponsorship support.
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Tamara Sokolec and David Frank
Madelyn Friedlander
Leah Frydman
Naomi and Uri Galili
Brett and Jenna Garber
Iona Koss and Cory Garfin
Isabella and Andy Gershengorin
Flo and Peter Golden
Thomas A. Goldenberg, M.D.
Janice and Bruce Goldman
June Cohler and Steven Goldman
Deena and Kevin Goldstein
Marna Goldwin ‘87 and  
	 Dan Goldwin
Sharon Gonsky
Sara Morris and Joseph Goodman
Elizabeth Lerman Gordon ‘84
Kelsey Gorelik
Kate and Scott Gorsky
Andrew Grabowski
Rachel and Aaron Gray

Megan Grenard
Rosemary and Dennis Griffin
Annie and Tommy Grogan
Barbara Gurovitsch
Genna Guttman ‘90 and  
	 Greg Guttman
Noah Hartman
Sandi and Barry Hartstein
Elissa Gitlow and Jason Hecker
Lillian Heller ‘11
Rose Heller ‘19
Sadie Heller ‘15
Helene and Burt Herbstman
Kerri and Martin Herman
Alina Hernandez
Michelle and  
	 Reuben Heyman-Kantor
Diana and William Himmelstein
Deborah and Andy Hirt
Kalie Hirt ‘11
Paula and Bruce Hirt

Alice and Philip Bishaf
Rebecca Bloom
Linda Blum
Fiona Blumin
Tema Bomback ‘85 and  
	 Mark Bomback
Rachel H. Brook
Jason Brooks
Diane and Chuck Brown
Rita and Dennis Campion
Dr. Jeffrey and Paula Cantor
Leda Ghannad and Benje Casper
Rebecca Frazin-Chan and  
	 Kenny Chan
Polly and Jonathan Cilia
Shira Cohen-Zimerman and  
	 Guy Cohen
Nadine Sasson Cohen
Madeline Cortez
Emily Crane
Marley and Jonathan Cyrluk
Emma Darvick
Lori Deradoorian
Micah Derringer ‘16
Jason Dubner
Nathaniel D. Dubner ‘21
Charki Dunn
Mr. and Mrs. Judson Edidin
Debbie and Dan Eisenstein
Kayleigh and David Eisenstein
Jeff Ellison
Lauren and Jared El-Mofty
Sagit Sol Epstein and  
	 David Epstein
Evolve Giving Group
Roslyn and Avroy Fanaroff
Noah Feingold ‘08
Franci and Mike Feirstein
Kathie and Ron Felter
Rachael and Rob Fenton
Bonnie Kaplan and  
	 Blair Fischer ‘07
Phyllis and Larry Fishman
Megan Foler ‘09
Julia Foran
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Peg and Alan Hoskin
Kimberly Houston
Callie Howard
Dr. Jeanne Miriam Huff,  
	 nee Horowitz and  
	 Mr. Matthew Robert Huff
Marla Jacob
Deanna McBeath and  
	 Peter Jacobs
Cindy and Larry Jacobson z”l
Laura and Jeff Jaffe
Jewish Federation of  
	 Metropolitan Chicago
Lauri and Elad Joffe Turjeman
Rachel and Rob Jury
Rebecca and Jonathon Kaiser
Turhan Karabey
Linda and Darrel Karlin
Megan Fitzpatrick and Ben Lalez
Lauren and Howard Lamm
Nancy Laskow
Leading Edge Alliance
Diana Levich
Susan Levy
Ruth-Ellen and  
	 Steven Lichtenfeld
Naomi and Daniel Lobatto*
Pam and Bryan Lookatch
Lauren Ludwig
Joan and Ned Lufrano
Carrie and Herbert Lukes
Lydia Malkin
Gili Sherman and Alan Malter
Elaine Massel
Kaitlyn McKenna
Elizabeth McNamara
Jean and Stanley Meadows
Fred Mendales
Joshua Metnick
Susan and Marvin Mitchell
Tami and Josh Mizrachi
Mark Mizruchi
Alison and Alan Molotsky ‘70
Leona Molotsky
Michael Newberger

Mali Barak and Robert Nunez
Daniela and Oron Nuriel
Eta Paransky
Susan Weinstein and  
	 Steve Pasimeni
Nicholas Paumgarten
Henri and Ken Perlman
Emily and Brandon Pevnick
Lindsey Elliott and Shaun Pesce
Claudia Mendelson and  
	 Joshua Pincus
Tzivia Garfinkel and Yehiel Poupko
Maggie Pucker ‘08
Tara Silver and James Quint
Andrea and Jeremy Raskin
Griffin Reis ‘29
Olivia F. Reis ‘22
Quinn Reis ‘28
Maureen Rich
Sarah Sweet and  
	 Andrew Roberson
Ashley Rochman
Sandra and Jeffrey Rochman
Jenna Rogers
Carly Rokni
Hadassah and Marc Rosen
Benjamin Rosengard ‘14
The Rosengard Family
Judge Ilana Diamond Rovner
Jill and Russin Royal
Shana Ryback
Ivy Sack ‘95 and Jonathan Sack
Connie and Jerry Sandler
Faith and Sheldon Schaffer
Alissa and David Schiller
Sheila Schraber
Renee and Paul Schreibman
Robert Schuckman
Paulina and Ryan Schultz ‘93
Esther Joy Schwartz ‘70
Jim Schwartz
Judy Schwartz
Heather and David Segil
Naomi Blumberg and Joey Shapiro
Sara and Michael Sher ‘63

Janet Blutter Shiff ‘64 and  

	 Larry Shiff

Amy and Noam Siegel

Rachel and Jonathan Silverberg

Natalie Silvestro ‘98 and  

	 Michael Silvestro

Lauren and Mark Singer

Marilyn and Harry Soffer

Yelena Spector

Esther Stein

Michelle and James Stellner

Michael Stern ‘58

Jessica and Allan Tamen

Elana and Jason Tennenbaum

Angelica and Matthew Tobias

Richard Trais

Sharon and Ernie Turken

Inna Tsimerman and Peter Vays

Rachel Vorwaller ‘05

Hilary Gorosh and Eli Wald

Emma and Curtis Weiss

Michelle Ronay and Jack Weisz

Cara Buffa and Joshua Weitzman

Jamie Wendt

Evelyn and Barry Witten

Jordan Wolff

Marguita Zaretsky

Mary Zavett

Idyth and Jay Zimbler

Kate Swanson and Ben Zion

Andrea Stone Zuckert

Anonymous (10)

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately. If you find a
discrepancy, please email The Development Office at development@bernardzell.org
*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction and/or Sponsorship support.
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Alumni Donors

Ron Berman ‘86
Tema Bomback ‘85
Allison Lerman Dan ‘86
Micah Derringer ‘16
Nathaniel D. Dubner ‘21
Noah Feingold ‘08
Blair Fisher ‘07
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ‘87
Megan Foler ‘09
Marna Goldwin ‘87
Elizabeth Lerman Gordon ‘84
Genna Guttman ‘90
Lillian Heller ‘11
Rose Heller ‘19

Sadie Heller ‘15
Brooke Hillman ‘83
Kalie Hirt ‘11
Sara Jacobson ‘96
Tamar Jacoby ‘94
Wendy Kabaker ‘75 
Max Kaplan ‘01
Alexandra White Levy ‘98
Michael Lufrano ‘79
Michael Masters ‘93
Alan Molotsky ‘70
Tamar Newberger ‘77
Abigail Pucker ‘06
Jessy Pucker ‘10

Maggie Pucker ‘08
Olivia F. Reis ‘22
Benjamin Rosengard ‘14
Ivy Sack ‘95
Ryan Schultz ‘93
Esther Joy Schwartz ‘70
Michael Sher ‘63
Janet Blutter Shiff ‘64
Natalie Silvestro ‘98
Joel Sircus ‘06
Michael Stern ‘58
Rachel Vorwaller ‘05
Michael Zoller ‘84
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Grandparent Campaign

GRANDGUARDIAN 
$5,000+
Patricia and Howard Adelman
Marlene Breslow-Blitstein and  
	 Berle Blitstein
Linda Schottenstein Fisher
Patti and Mike Frazin
Mary and Norm Geller
Ann and David Hoffman
Helene and Mark Lapman
Pam and Ken Lester
Sandy and Steve Sandler
Sara Zion and Tushar Shah
Linda and Al Winick
Andi and Larry Wolfe
Sheri and Sherwin Zuckerman

MEZUZAH SOCIETY 
$1,800–$4,999
Elizabeth Steele Appelbaum and  
	 Henry Appelbaum
Linda and Christopher Bailey
Helayne and Jerry Cohen
Debbie and Wayne Goodman
Jody and Richard Grossman
Carol and Philip Gruber
Jill and Rick Hoffman
Barbara Levy Kipper
Susan and Scott Krigel
The Henry and Belle  
	 Mann Charitable Foundation
Diana and Ed Ruthman

Lisa and Larry Sablosky
Andrea Lavin Solow and  
	 Alan Solow 
Linda and Thomas White
Kirsten Kohlmeyer and  
	 Gary Yarkony
Ann and Michael Zipser

GRANDPARENT 
$1,000–$1,799
Cappy Abraham
Gela and Sheldon Altman
Debbie and Bruce Bentcover	
Karen Brenner
Dale and Howard Chapman
Elaine and Juda Chetrit
Nancy Sindelar and Lewis Collens
Dr. Luz Cua and  
	 Sebastian Cualoping
Rosanne Diamond
Janine Landow-Esser and  
	 Jeff Esser
Gail Ferber
Sonya Frazin
Barbara Gold
Judy and Daniel Goodman
Frances Horwich
Vicki and Barry Kaufman
Victoria M. Kohn
Susan and Jonathan Levy
Ziona Levy
Sharon and Barry Millman

Betsey and Dale Pinkert
Averil and Arthur Reisman
Sandy and Alan Schwartz
Adele Weisler
Robin and Mark Wolff
Linda and Michael Zoller
Anonymous (1)

SAVIM
Up to $999
Ruth and Denis Altman
Penny Anixter
Joyce Leviton Asher
Bilha and Avi Avni
Leslie and Allen Berger
Ceil and Phil Berger	
Lois and Neil Bergman
Mona and Andrew Berman
Vicki Berman
Alice and Philip Bishaf
Linda Blum
Barbara and Ronald Borden
Diane and Chuck Brown
Rita and Dennis Campion
Dr. Jeffrey and Paula Cantor
Myrna and Larry Cohen
Mr. and Mrs. Judson Edidin
Debbie and Dan Eisenstein
Roslyn and Avroy Fanaroff
Kathie and Ron Felter
Arna and Bobby Fisher
Phyllis and Larry Fishman

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately. If you find a
discrepancy, please email The Development Office at development@bernardzell.org. 
*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction and/or Sponsorship support.
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Jodie Garfinkel and Jim Fleming
Dr. Howard Friedman
Shirley and Irv Fuld
Naomi and Uri Galili
Isabella and Andy Gershengorin
Judy and Joel Goldberg
Flo and Peter Golden
Thomas A. Goldenberg, M.D.
Janice Goldman and  
	 Bruce Goldman
June Cohler and Steven Goldman 
Sharon Gonsky
Rosalie and Paul Greenberger
Rosemary and Dennis Griffin
Barbara Gurovitsch
Sandi and Barry Hartstein
Helene and Burt Herbstman
Susan and Ronald Hillman
Gail and Harry Himmelstein
Paula and Bruce Hirt
Cindy and Larry Jacobson z”l

Laura and Jeff Jaffe
Jonathon and Rebecca Kaiser
Janet and Ivan Kaplan
Linda and Darrel Karlin
Ann and Mitchell Lerman
Susan Levy
Ruth-Ellen and Steven Lichtenfeld
Joan and Ned Lufrano
Elaine Massel
Elizabeth McNamara
Jean and Stanley Meadows
Susan and Marvin Mitchell
Mark Mizruchi
Michael Newberger
Neuropsychology C.H.I.L.D.  
	 Foundation : The Nowinski Family
Eta Paransky
Susan Weinstein and  
	 Steve Pasimeni
Henri and Ken Perlman
Leslie Phillips

Maureen Rich
Sandra and Jeffrey Rochman
Connie and Jerry Sandler
Faith and Sheldon Schaffer
Renee and Paul Schreibman
Robert Schuckman
Jim Schwartz
Judy Schwartz
Beth and Sol Snyderman
Marilyn and Harry Soffer
Esther Stein
Michelle and James Stellner
Sharon and Ernie Turken
Evelyn and Barry Witten
Marguita Zaretsky
Mary Zavett
Anonymous (1)
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Faculty and Staff

Annual Fundraiser Sponsors

Rachel Ahitow
Miri Allali
Abby Aloni
Mali Barak
David Barany
Michelle Bederman
Shosh Bernstein
Rebecca Bloom
Candice Brauer
Benje Casper
Rachel Charlip
Candace Chesler
Madeline Cortez
Colleen Coyle

Emily Crane
Lori Deradoorian
Charki Dunn
Jenny Einberger
Lindsey Elliott
Jeff Ellison
Lauren El-Mofty
Julia Foran
Sarah Fornero
Rebecca Frazin-Chan
Madelyn Friedlander
Jackie Friedman
Leah Frydman
Jenna Garber

Julie Gelfond
Lisa Goodman
Kelsey Gorelik
Hilary Gorosh
Kate Gorsky
Andrew Grabowski
Megan Grenard
Tommy Grogan
Alina Hernandez
Andrew Hirt
Kimberly Houston
Callie Howard
Marla Jacob
Rachel Jury
Turhan Karabey
Eric Keitel
Nancy Laskow
Karen Leavitt
Diana Levich
Alicia Levy
Lauren Ludwig
Lydia Malkin
Josh Mather
Deanna McBeath
Kaitlyn McKenna

Tami Mizrachi
Andrea Raskin
Laura Reff
Katie Rich
Ashley Rochman
Carly Rokni
Shana Ryback
Sheila Schraber
Heather Segil
Joey Shapiro
Gili Sherman
Rachel Silverberg
Yelena Spector
Marthe Spizman
Sarah Sweet
Matthew Tobias
Barbara Vijuk
Gary Weisserman
Jamie Wendt
Andrea Stone Zuckert

Associated
Cappy Abraham 
Chapman and Cutler LLC 
CPW Events
Leor and Simon Auerbach 
Sheryl and Ron Bellick	
Berman Auto Group -  
	 Sara and Ross Berman
Lina and David Blitstein
Blake and Joey Breslow
Diana and Adam Chamlin
Allison Lerman Dan ‘86
Merritt and Adam DeWitt
Jamie and Jordan Friedman 
GCM Grosvenor
Edyta and Mark Grazman

Gresham Partners LLC
Tamar Jacoby ‘94 and Elan Jacoby
Jami and Avi Josefson
Rachel and Neil Klein 
Beth and Ari Krigel
H. Kramer & Co. 
Emily and DJ Hoffman
H.Y.P.E. Productions Inc.
IDG Innovative Design & Graphics
Buffy and Steve Levy
Lettuce Entertain You 
Naomi and Daniel Lobatto 
Jessica and Joshua Malkin
Talia and Danny Margolis
Marci and Jesse Masur 
Pamela and Michael Masters 

Mayer Brown
Mosaic Construction 
Pine Dental Care
Perez Eye Care
Brady and Jeremy Reis 
Rebekah and Ilan Shalit
Traci Kraus at Cloud 10 Travel 
WAir Aviation 
Amy Winick 
Lindsay and Aaron Yaffa
Julie and Danny Zuckerman
1000 Watts

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately. If you find a
discrepancy, please email The Development Office at development@bernardzell.org. 
*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction and/or Sponsorship support.



13 • Bernard Zell 2023–24 Donor Report

Mitzvah Moment

Patricia and Howard Adelman
Tracy and Howard Ankin
Brienne Letourneau and  
	 Richard Bailey
Ashley and Michael Berman
Michele and Ron Berman ‘86
Berman Auto Group -  
	 Sara and Ross Berman
Lena and David Blitstein
Blake and Joseph Breslow
Jodi Glickman and Eric Brown
Diana and Adam Chamlin
Jody and Ari Charlip
Candace Chesler
Caralynn and Steven Collens
Nadine Sasson Cohen
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Merritt and Adam DeWitt
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PRAYER FOR THE STATE OF ISRAEL

Holy One in Heaven, Rock and Redeemer 
of Israel, bless the State of Israel, the first 
manifestation of the approach of our redemption. 
Shield it with Your loving kindness, envelop it in 
Your peace, and bestow Your light and truth upon 
its leaders, ministers, and advisors, and grace 
them with Your good counsel. Strengthen the 
hands of those who defend our holy land, grant 
them deliverance, and adorn them in a mantle of 
victory. Ordain peace in the land and grant  
its inhabitants eternal happiness.


